# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5110993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAODONG CAO	08/14/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	261031
State/Country:	CHINA
City:	WEIFANG CITY, SHANDONG
Street Address:	268 DONGFANG ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRY DISTRICT
Name:	GOERTEK INC.

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16078222

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRLF.106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=exAssign#page1.tif source=exAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 505064238 REEL: 046708 FRAME: 0877

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Xiaodong Cao, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD FOR PREPARING SOUND-ABSORBING ARTICLE**, AND SOUND-ABSORBING ARTICLE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ filed August 21, 2018 as Serial No. \_16/078,222

WHEREAS, **GOERTEK INC.**, having a place of business at 268 Dongfang Road, Hi-Tech Industry District, Weifang City, 261031 Shandong, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Xiaodong Cao, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **GOERTEK INC.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said **GOERTEK INC.**, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **GOERTEK INC.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

		8.3	oned Xiaodong Cov	
	ye edil da e. Garage	Audebaselini	Xiaodong CXO	u 1808'n dagusti dari
			Zós Dongting Mond, His Cach luiteate; Weifing City, 261031 Shandsas; CHINA	
		\$17.1	JANATAY WITNESS	er i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	£.		. Wasser (6.03)	usios kvillikas
adores		(8888 6) \$		
Company to the contract		r gentier en democratice. By	Thirties of sylaness).	presp. i linaus
		and a constant for the second	na mid did soc the above manoù persim persim	ally bassin
hesoloy to me s	desire that I was before	can presumment process repaired in the basin	goment, daily sign and execute the static.	
hereby to me b	deviage that I was to the the person	em prosumny pros Pranocid in the assig	goment, daily sign and execute the same.	

BEST LENGTE PROCESS CHARTES ESCALABLE

Yegy X of X papers - .

PATENT REEL: 046708 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 08/27/2018**